

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 140 Main Street, Room 206 Torrington, CT 06790 Pennie Zucco, Purchasing Agent Phone: (860)-489-2225

Fax (860)-489-2547

Email: pennie\_zucco@torringtonct.org

June 2, 2022

Mayor Elinor Carbone Members of the City Council

RE: (2) CUSTOM 28 YARD SEALED TUB CONTAINERS FOR SLUDGE HAULING

The request was made to waive the City's bid process and purchase two (2) additional custom built 28-yard roll-off sealed containers for Sludge Hauling for WPCA through Bucks Fabricating/A Deist Industries Co. The original containers were part of bid #HMS-030-031121, Hauling and Disposal of Dewatered Municipal Sewage Sludge and awarded to Veolia that hired Bucks Fabricating to build the first three roll-off containers. The estimated cost for the additional containers is \$26,000.00.

I respectfully recommend that City Council accept the recommendation of WPCA Administrator Edward Tousey 3<sup>rd</sup> and myself to authorize the Mayor to award the purchase of two (2) additional roll-off containers through Bucks Fabricating and to have the Mayor act on the behalf of the City regarding the execution of the contract and its administration.

Thank you for your consideration on this matter.

Pennie Zucco
Purchasing Agent



Bucks Fabricating A Deist Industries Co.

Ship To

City of Torrington WRRF 252 Lower Bogue Rd Ed 860-485-9166 Harwinton, CT 06791

3547 Perry Highway Hadley, PA 16130 Fax: 724-253-3863 800-233-0867 www.bucksfab.com

**Bill To** 

City of Torrington WRRF 252 Lower Bogue Rd Ed 860-485-9166 Harwinton, CT 06791

Page 1 of 2

Date 5/16/2022

Quote #

57180

**Expires** 

5/19/2022

Sales Rep

Holder, Robb

Terms

Ex Works/Incoterms 2010

Quote

**Payment Terms** 

Prepay

Taxable PA, OH, CA, FL, ...

Т

Shipping Notes (For Cus...

\$1,700 Partial

Subsidiary

**Bucks Fabricating** 

**Vehicle Make** 

Item Number	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
Tub Serial	STREET, SQUARE STREET	28 Yard Sealed Tub  Length: 17' Height: 78" sides + 10" understructure Overall height: 88" Width: 96"  Floor:3/16" Cross members:3 INCH CHAN x 4.1 Cross member Space:16inches on center Hookup: CABLE Bottom Rails:2 x 6 (1/4) Front Wheels: 8 x 6 W. 5 x 7 BRK. (1XGR) FRONT WHEELS NOT ON OUTRIGGERS Rear Wheels:8 x 10 W. 5 x 7 BRK. (1XGR) Top Rails:4 x 4 x 1/4 Side Sheet:10GA **Tub style bottom, not rounded**  Gate Type: SEALED DUMP GATE WATER TIGHT TEST STANDARD RELEASE  LADDER ON FRONT ADD: 1/2" Crash plate  Primer: PRIMER GRAY Paint: MACK GREEN  Tarp: SIDE ROLL TARP Tarp Manufacturer: https://www.customtarpaulin.com/ Est Weight: 5309 lbs  Current lead time: 6 - 7 weeks	11,300.00	11,300.00





3547 Perry Highway Hadley, PA 16130 Fax: 724-253-3863 800-233-0867

www.bucksfab.com

Page 2 of 2 Date

5/16/2022

Quote #

57180

Vour containers will arrive stacked on a semi-trailer not a roll-off truck. Unloading equipment will be needed to remove the units from a semi-trailer once order is delivered.  Liability Disclaimer  Bucks Fabricating does not assume any responsibility and will not be held liable for issues that arise due to incorrect truck/hooklift information provided to us. This includes, but is not limited to, incorrect stops type and location, bodies not being within manufacturer recommended lengths, interference with taillights, toolboxes, fenders, etc. Please verify that all information provided is correct and accurate prior to submitting order.	Item Number Qua	antity Description	Unit Price	Amount
responsibility and will not be held liable for issues that arise due to incorrect truck/hooklift information provided to us. This includes, but is not limited to, incorrect stops type and location, bodies not being within manufacturer recommended lengths, interference with taillights, toolboxes, fenders, etc. Please verify that all information provided is correct and accurate prior to submitting	Unloading Equipm	semi-trailer not a roll-off truck. Unloading equipment will be needed to remove the units from a semi-trailer		
	Liability Disclaimer	responsibility and will not be held liable for issues that arise due to incorrect truck/hooklift information provided to us. This includes, but is not limited to, incorrect stops type and location, bodies not being within manufacturer recommended lengths, interference with taillights, toolboxes, fenders, etc. Please verify that all information provided is correct and accurate prior to submitting		

This Quote is valid for 3 days from Quote Date.

All Orders are subject to Deist Terms and Conditions OS-100. See attached.

The product prices listed herein are based on current steel prices, if there is a 3% or greater shift in steel prices before this order is produced, we will notify you of any applicable changes in the costs of these products.

By providing your signature of approval, you are agreeing the container and/or containers will be manufactured as described and no additional modifications or changes will be made to the order once the signature of approval is received.

By providing your signature of approval above, you are acknowledging that the delivery address is correct and accurate. If the delivery location changes at the time of shipment or if the customer redirects a carrier to a destination which is more than 5 miles from the original delivery destination, additional delivery charges will apply.

Customer Approval Signature:	Subtotal Shipping Cost (Common Carrier) Tax Total	11,300.00 1,700.00 825.50 \$13,825.50
------------------------------	--	--



## Memorandum

**To:** Mayor Elinor Carbone and Water Pollution Control Authority

CC: Carol Anderson

Mary Perrotti Ray Drew Pennie Zucco

From: Edward Tousey, WPCA Administrator

**Date:** 11/15/2021

**Re:** Payment Authorization

1. Vote by the City Council herein acting as the Water Pollution Control Authority to approve a request of the WPCA Administrator to purchase two additional roll off dumpsters as sole source purchase from "Buck's Fabricating A Deist Industries Company". Buck's Fabricating made the roll off containers that we have on site and were hired through Veolia whom was rewarded RFP # HMS-030-031221 which included suppling the custom roll off containers. I recommend in order to keep the custom containers the same with our current ones I'm requesting Buck's Fabricating is hired for this work.

DATE INVOICE CONTRACTOR AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

6/6/2022 Buck's Fabricating. \$27,651 2 custom 28 yard sealed Tub containers for Sludge hauling











